
2001 MSHSL SECTION 4A GIRLS' 4000M 
Battle Creek Regional Park     Oct. 25, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Minnehaha Academy        37    1    3    4   10   19   52   55   16:30.8    2:22.2 
  2   Visitation               43    2    7    9   12   13   14   21   16:43.2    1:07.0 
  3   Norwood Young America   111    5   22   27   28   29   40   41   17:52.1    1:41.9 
  4   StPaulAcad/Summit       147    8   15   20   46   58   67   83   18:06.7    2:57.0 
  5   Concordia Academy       170    6   18   30   54   62   68   73   18:20.4    3:17.0 
  6   Mayer Lutheran          176   11   33   39   43   50   53   57   18:24.1    2:11.4 
  7   Blake School            182   17   23   37   44   61   77   89   18:33.7    2:25.2 
  8   HolyTrinity/LesterPr    225   25   31   34   64   71   88        19:03.3    2:06.7 
 9*   Watertown-Mayer         238   36   42   45   49   66   69        19:04.9    1:29.9 
10*   Breck Schools           238   26   35   48   51   78             19:18.5    3:31.3 
 11   Mounds Park Academy     248   16   24   63   70   75   76   79   19:19.0    3:44.0 
 12   Delano                  292   32   47   60   72   81             19:59.1    3:29.3 
 13   Trinity River Ridge     333   38   59   74   80   82   85   87   20:44.3    3:36.1 
 14   Brooklyn Center         381   56   65   84   86   90             21:37.7    3:19.9 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    1  Lauren Brueberg, 11         15:13.5   
    3  Laura Fergen, 12            16:14.7   
    4  Jessica McDougall, 9        16:36.5   
   10  Mary Bowmann, 12            16:53.5   
   19  Lori Rasmussen, 12          17:35.7   
   52  Amelia Karraker, 11         19:08.8   
   55  Lindsay Hefferan, 10        19:34.7   
Time = 1:22:33.9     Places = 37 
 
2. Visitation 
    2  Larissa Williams, 12        15:58.1   
    7  Becky Romatoski, 12         16:43.5   
    9  Katie Bono, 8               16:51.7   
   12  Christal LaFavre, 12        16:57.2   
   13  Kelsey Ostberg, 11          17:05.1   
   14  Marie Hickey, 10            17:07.7   
   21  Kirsi Poupore, 12           17:48.4   
Time = 1:23:35.6     Places = 43 
 
3. Norwood Young America 
    5  Courtney Clark, 10          16:38.7   
   22  Nicole Oftelie, 9           17:50.5   
   27  Mary Coyle, 12              18:15.1   
   28  Sonja Iverson, 9            18:15.4   
   29  Shannon Fahey, 12           18:20.6   
   40  Kendra Pexa, 8              18:46.6   
   41  Bailey Lang, 9              18:48.5   
Time = 1:29:20.3     Places = 111 
 
4. StPaulAcad/Summit 
    8  Ashley Husebye, 10          16:49.2   
   15  Kate Meyer, 9               17:13.6   
   20  Nicole Callahan, 11         17:47.6   
   46  Becky Alper, 12             18:56.6   
   58  Anna Kromroy, 11            19:46.2   
   67  Julia Lurie, 7              20:03.0   
   83  Sarah Newman, 12            22:24.2   
Time = 1:30:33.2     Places = 147 
 
5. Concordia Academy 
    6  Becky Eberhardt, 10         16:40.1   
   18  Rachel Luehrs, 12           17:27.9   
   30  Becca Moeller, 12           18:23.1   
   54  Julie Aiken, 9              19:13.7   
   62  Bethany Glancey, 10         19:57.1   
   68  Gretchen Beebe, 11          20:05.0   
   73  Laurie Carlson, 9           21:02.3   
Time = 1:31:41.9     Places = 170 
 
6. Mayer Lutheran 
   11  Gina Ward, 11               16:54.2   
   33  Anna Johnson, 10            18:26.4   
   39  Danielle Hanson, 9          18:43.8   
   43  Jenny Lind, 10              18:50.5   
   50  Kelsey Swanson, 11          19:05.6   
   53  GraceAnn Ward, 10           19:10.6   
   57  Jamie Uecker, 9             19:41.2   
Time = 1:32:00.5     Places = 176 
 

7. Blake School 
   17  Jessica Hulbert, 12         17:26.5   
   23  Berit Johnson, 8            17:54.8   
   37  Tess Vertin, 8              18:41.1   
   44  Kath. Woodman-Maynard, 10   18:54.0   
   61  Katie Leuer, 10             19:51.7   
   77  Maggie Severns-O'neill, 10  21:39.1   
   89  Roni Carter, 10             23:00.0   
Time = 1:32:48.1     Places = 182 
 
8. HolyTrinity/LesterPr 
   25  Bridget Boehlke, 8          18:07.9   
   31  Katie Thompson, 12          18:24.0   
   34  Krissy Schoenfelder, 9      18:30.4   
   64  Brittani Boehlke, 12        19:59.6   
   71  Kristin Riehm, 11           20:14.6   
   88  Katie Otto, 11              23:00.0   
Time = 1:35:16.5     Places = 225 
 
9*. Watertown-Mayer 
   36  Jenny Hoese, 8              18:32.5   
   42  Anna Lynch, 9               18:50.1   
   45  Angie Rosdahl, 7            18:54.5   
   49  Erin Salonek, 9             19:04.7   
   66  Allison Clark, 11           20:02.4   
   69  Kayla Mellgren, 7           20:05.7   
Time = 1:35:24.2     Places = 238 
 
10*. Breck Schools 
   26  Jenny Kaupa, 10             18:08.5   
   35  Fiana Carlson, 8            18:32.0   
   48  Melissa Miller, 10          19:03.8   
   51  Sophie Farrell, 11          19:08.0   
   78  Shaina Short, 9             21:39.8   
Time = 1:36:32.1     Places = 238 
 
11. Mounds Park Academy 
   16  Brenna Bray, 12             17:22.6   
   24  Kelly Martineau, 10         18:00.0   
   63  Christina Ball, 9           19:59.0   
   70  Nora Johnson, 9             20:06.5   
   75  Kerry Herman, 7             21:06.6   
   76  Natasha Drake, 7            21:13.7   
   79  Annie Shinbach, 11          21:40.5   
Time = 1:36:34.7     Places = 248 
 
12. Delano 
   32  Tiffany Johnson, 8          18:25.7   
   47  Ashley Kobbe, 8             18:57.7   
   60  Kathy Meehan, 7             19:51.2   
   72  Michelle Jordan, 11         20:45.7   
   81  Whitney Anderson, 7         21:55.0   
Time = 1:39:55.3     Places = 292 
 



13. Trinity River Ridge 
   38  Sydney Hanson, 11           18:43.3   
   59  Bernadette Mueller, 8       19:50.7   
   74  Laura Gleason, 11           21:04.4   
   80  Christine White, 10         21:43.6   
   82  Kristina Murphy, 12         22:19.4   
   85  Kathy Wacker, 11            23:00.0   
   87  Bethany Kullmann, 7         23:00.0   
Time = 1:43:41.4     Places = 333 

14. Brooklyn Center 
   56  Brittney Johnson, 8         19:40.1   
   65  Shamra Williams, 11         20:01.0   
   84  Tania Schueller, 9          22:27.1   
   86  Megan Oddy, 11              23:00.0   
   90  Kristen Hartwig, 11         23:00.0   
Time = 1:48:08.2     Places = 381 
 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Lauren Brueberg, 11         15:13.5    Minnehaha Academy 
    2     2  Larissa Williams, 12        15:58.1    Visitation 
    3     3  Laura Fergen, 12            16:14.7    Minnehaha Academy 
    4     4  Jessica McDougall, 9        16:36.5    Minnehaha Academy 
    5     5  Courtney Clark, 10          16:38.7    Norwood Young America 
    6     6  Becky Eberhardt, 10         16:40.1    Concordia Academy 
    7     7  Becky Romatoski, 12         16:43.5    Visitation 
    8     8  Ashley Husebye, 10          16:49.2    StPaulAcad/Summit 
    9     9  Katie Bono, 8               16:51.7    Visitation 
   10    10  Mary Bowmann, 12            16:53.5    Minnehaha Academy 
   11    11  Gina Ward, 11               16:54.2    Mayer Lutheran 
   12    12  Christal LaFavre, 12        16:57.2    Visitation 
   13    13  Kelsey Ostberg, 11          17:05.1    Visitation 
   14    14  Marie Hickey, 10            17:07.7    Visitation 
   15    15  Kate Meyer, 9               17:13.6    StPaulAcad/Summit 
   16    16  Brenna Bray, 12             17:22.6    Mounds Park Academy 
   17    17  Jessica Hulbert, 12         17:26.5    Blake School 
   18    18  Rachel Luehrs, 12           17:27.9    Concordia Academy 
   19    19  Lori Rasmussen, 12          17:35.7    Minnehaha Academy 
   20    20  Nicole Callahan, 11         17:47.6    StPaulAcad/Summit 
   21    21  Kirsi Poupore, 12           17:48.4    Visitation 
   22    22  Nicole Oftelie, 9           17:50.5    Norwood Young America 
   23    23  Berit Johnson, 8            17:54.8    Blake School 
   24    24  Kelly Martineau, 10         18:00.0    Mounds Park Academy 
   25    25  Bridget Boehlke, 8          18:07.9    HolyTrinity/LesterPr 
   26    26  Jenny Kaupa, 10             18:08.5    Breck Schools 
   27    27  Mary Coyle, 12              18:15.1    Norwood Young America 
   28    28  Sonja Iverson, 9            18:15.4    Norwood Young America 
   29    29  Shannon Fahey, 12           18:20.6    Norwood Young America 
   30    30  Becca Moeller, 12           18:23.1    Concordia Academy 
   31    31  Katie Thompson, 12          18:24.0    HolyTrinity/LesterPr 
   32    32  Tiffany Johnson, 8          18:25.7    Delano 
   33    33  Anna Johnson, 10            18:26.4    Mayer Lutheran 
   34        Amanda Baker, 9             18:29.7    Holy Family 
   35    34  Krissy Schoenfelder, 9      18:30.4    HolyTrinity/LesterPr 
   36    35  Fiana Carlson, 8            18:32.0    Breck Schools 
   37    36  Jenny Hoese, 8              18:32.5    Watertown-Mayer 
   38    37  Tess Vertin, 8              18:41.1    Blake School 
   39    38  Sydney Hanson, 11           18:43.3    Trinity River Ridge 
   40    39  Danielle Hanson, 9          18:43.8    Mayer Lutheran 
   41    40  Kendra Pexa, 8              18:46.6    Norwood Young America 
   42    41  Bailey Lang, 9              18:48.5    Norwood Young America 
   43    42  Anna Lynch, 9               18:50.1    Watertown-Mayer 
   44    43  Jenny Lind, 10              18:50.5    Mayer Lutheran 
   45    44  Kath. Woodman-Maynard, 10   18:54.0    Blake School 
   46    45  Angie Rosdahl, 7            18:54.5    Watertown-Mayer 
   47    46  Becky Alper, 12             18:56.6    StPaulAcad/Summit 
   48    47  Ashley Kobbe, 8             18:57.7    Delano 
   49        Megan Mills-Novoa, 9        18:59.0    DeLaSalle 
   50        Sara Heaps, 11              18:59.3    DeLaSalle 
   51    48  Melissa Miller, 10          19:03.8    Breck Schools 
   52    49  Erin Salonek, 9             19:04.7    Watertown-Mayer 
   53    50  Kelsey Swanson, 11          19:05.6    Mayer Lutheran 
   54    51  Sophie Farrell, 11          19:08.0    Breck Schools 
   55    52  Amelia Karraker, 11         19:08.8    Minnehaha Academy 
   56    53  GraceAnn Ward, 10           19:10.6    Mayer Lutheran 
   57    54  Julie Aiken, 9              19:13.7    Concordia Academy 
   58    55  Lindsay Hefferan, 10        19:34.7    Minnehaha Academy 
   59    56  Brittney Johnson, 8         19:40.1    Brooklyn Center 
   60    57  Jamie Uecker, 9             19:41.2    Mayer Lutheran 
   61    58  Anna Kromroy, 11            19:46.2    StPaulAcad/Summit 
   62    59  Bernadette Mueller, 8       19:50.7    Trinity River Ridge 
   63    60  Kathy Meehan, 7             19:51.2    Delano 
   64    61  Katie Leuer, 10             19:51.7    Blake School 
   65    62  Bethany Glancey, 10         19:57.1    Concordia Academy 
   66    63  Christina Ball, 9           19:59.0    Mounds Park Academy 
   67    64  Brittani Boehlke, 12        19:59.6    HolyTrinity/LesterPr 
   68    65  Shamra Williams, 11         20:01.0    Brooklyn Center 
   69    66  Allison Clark, 11           20:02.4    Watertown-Mayer 



   70    67  Julia Lurie, 7              20:03.0    StPaulAcad/Summit 
   71    68  Gretchen Beebe, 11          20:05.0    Concordia Academy 
   72    69  Kayla Mellgren, 7           20:05.7    Watertown-Mayer 
   73    70  Nora Johnson, 9             20:06.5    Mounds Park Academy 
   74    71  Kristin Riehm, 11           20:14.6    HolyTrinity/LesterPr 
   75    72  Michelle Jordan, 11         20:45.7    Delano 
   76    73  Laurie Carlson, 9           21:02.3    Concordia Academy 
   77    74  Laura Gleason, 11           21:04.4    Trinity River Ridge 
   78        Maria Metty, 11             21:05.5    DeLaSalle 
   79    75  Kerry Herman, 7             21:06.6    Mounds Park Academy 
   80    76  Natasha Drake, 7            21:13.7    Mounds Park Academy 
   81    77  Maggie Severns-O'neill, 10  21:39.1    Blake School 
   82    78  Shaina Short, 9             21:39.8    Breck Schools 
   83    79  Annie Shinbach, 11          21:40.5    Mounds Park Academy 
   84    80  Christine White, 10         21:43.6    Trinity River Ridge 
   85    81  Whitney Anderson, 7         21:55.0    Delano 
   86    82  Kristina Murphy, 12         22:19.4    Trinity River Ridge 
   87    83  Sarah Newman, 12            22:24.2    StPaulAcad/Summit 
   88    84  Tania Schueller, 9          22:27.1    Brooklyn Center 
   89    85  Kathy Wacker, 11            23:00.0    Trinity River Ridge 
   90    86  Megan Oddy, 11              23:00.0    Brooklyn Center 
   91    87  Bethany Kullmann, 7         23:00.0    Trinity River Ridge 
   92    88  Katie Otto, 11              23:00.0    HolyTrinity/LesterPr 
   93    89  Roni Carter, 10             23:00.0    Blake School 
   94    90  Kristen Hartwig, 11         23:00.0    Brooklyn Center 
   95        Becca Julison, 9            23:00.0    DeLaSalle 


